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Case Assiqnrnent and Scheduling Record 

ices Completes 
- h 

- Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearinq ! 

Dock.et No. 02045'4-TX Date Docketed: 05/20/2002 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval o f  change i n  name on ALEC C e r t i f i c a t e  

Company: Bar-Lyrl Enterpr ises Inc  d/b/a Swiftphone d/b/a Swiftphone. 
No. 7794 from C.B. Telecomm. Inc  t o  Bar-Lyn Enterpr ises Inc 

C.B.  Telecomm. Inc .  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred t o :  
( " ( : I "  i nd i ca tes  OPR) 

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
X X - - _ - - - -  - -  

~~~ 

- Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

- Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

Ell(d) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

1- McCoy 

S t a f f  Counsel 1: Pena. B Keat ing 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
X Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 06/03/2002 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

JARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
IT I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 - 

101 
1. Recommendation t o  O f f i c e  o f  General Counsel 
2. Admin is t ra t ive Order 
,7 J. 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7 .  
8. 
9. 

1 0 .  
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
1 7 .  
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30, 
31. 
32. 
33. 1 

34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous 

NONE 
NONE 

Current 

Sect ion 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s 1  

Assignments are as  f o l l ows :  

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Commissioners 

Where panels a r e  assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman. 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

Commi ssioners 

Approved : 

Date: 06/03/2002 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS r _  



\Case Ass ignmen t  a n d  S c h e d u l i n g  R e c o r d  

Section 1 - BureaiJ o f  Records and Hearing bk,  ,ces Completes 

Docket No. 02045,1-TX Date Docketed: 05/20/2002 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval o f  t r a n s f e r  o f  ALEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 
7794 from C.B. Telecomm, Inc .  t o  Bar-Lyn Enterpr ises Inc  

Company: Bar-Lyn Enterpr ises Inc  d/b/a Swiftphone d/b/a Swiftphone. 
C.B .  Telecomm, Inc .  

Commi s s i  oners 
In nr n 7  ni nn 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi r a t i o n  : 

ADM 

Refer red t o  : 
("0" i nd ica tes  OPR) 

JD 

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF 
X X - - __ - - - - - - 

u3 DL r L  DU 

X 

Time Schedule Sect.ion 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 

- Proyram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

B l ( c )  

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

- N P r u i t t  

S t a f f  Counsel K Pena, B Keating 

Recommended assi  gnments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 06/26/2002 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

ARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
P IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
C u r r e n t  CASR r e v i  s i  on 1 eve1 

Lel 
1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3.  PAA Order - Close i f  No Pro tes t  
4. 
5.  
C 
U .  

7 .  
8. 
9. 
10. 
1 1  
.L I . 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20.  
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
;26. 
;27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

39. 
40. 

38. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

~~ 

Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes 
Assignments a re  as fo l l ows :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s 1  

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman 
the  i den t i ca l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  ful ' l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

G PSCKCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

COME~ISSIONERS: 
LILA ’4. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

May 21,2002 

Jack Cromwell 
Swiftphone 
Post Office Box 3961 
Seminole, Florida 33775-3961 

Docket No. 020454-TX 

Dear Mr. Cromwell: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of change in name on ALEC 
Certificate No. 7794 from C.B. Telecom, Inc. to Bar-Lyn Enterprises Inc. d/b/a Swiftphone, 
which was filed in this office on May 20,2002, and assigned the above-referenced docket 
numlber. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http:Nwww.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



Matilda Sanders l a /?  -#?M 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

LaSandra Givens 
Friday, September 06,2002 11 :31 AM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 
Order / Notice Submitted 

s' 

Date and Time: 

Filename I Path: 0204540R.AJT 

9/6/02 11 :30:00 AM 
Docket Number: 020454-TX 

PAA ORDER: APPROVING TRANSFER OF ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE 

1 
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(CCA Official Filing: 
q o/q /02************* 9:36 AM************* Mat i Ida Sanders************** I 

Matilda Sanders /32~’- - 
From: LaSandra Givens 
Sent: 
-To: 
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted 

a- Tuesday, October 01,2002 9:34 AM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 

Date and Time: 

Filename / Path: 020454CO.AJT 

10/1/02 9:34:00 AM 
Docket Number: 0204%-TX 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

1 


